

Junction's 5th Annual **Kimble County BBQ** Cook-Off & Kow Kick **Family Fun Festival**



IONESTAR BARBECUE SOCIETY SANCTIONED



Aug. 31, 2019 • Junction, Texas (Check in August 30th) City Park along the South Llano River - Off Loop 481



REGISTRATION FORM



Cook-Off Categories

Brisket, Pork Spare Ribs, Chicken, and Beans

\$5,000 Guaranteed Payout Sponsored by CentriPump, Midland, TX and Total Energy Services Midland, TX

Money & Awards Payout 1-10th Places Sanctioned Meats Grand Champion through 3rd place (All three meat categories must be entered to qualify for Grand and Reserve Champion) Beans 80% Payback

Awards to 1st - 3rd place

One "Surprise" Jackpot - Announced at Cook's Meeting 80% Payback 2019 is PORK CHOPS (Trophies & Cash awarded to 1st - 3rd place) Children's Competition (6 to 12 yrs.) Awards Only-"Quesadillas"

Cookers Check In Beginning at Noon to 5 pm August 30th

WASHER PITCHING CONTEST AT 11 AM SATURDAY

\$1,000 Guaranteed Payout Sponsored by Dennis Fusilier & Hill Country Sporting Goods, Junction, TX

2019 REGISTRATION FORM

½ Chicken
Pork Spare Ribs
Beef Brisket

ENTRY FEES:

All BBQ - \$135	
BEANS - \$ 20	
JACKPOT - \$15 Children's - \$15	
TOTAL \$	
	Team Name
	Head Cook
	Cell Number
	Address
	E-Mail
CHILDREN'S COMPETITION-"Quesa	dillas"
6 YRS TO 12 YRS \$15 ENTRY FEE	
	Name/AGE
	Parent/Guardian
	Cell Number
	Address
	E-Mail

RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT 5th ANNUAL KIMBLE COUNTY COOK-OFF & Kow Kick Family Festival

For and in consideration of the Kimble County Chamber of Commerce & Junction Visitor Information and hosting the 5th Annual Kimble County Cook Off & Kow Kick Family Fun Festival, herein after referred to collectively at the "KCCofC", permitting ourselves, our spouses, our children, our relatives, and/or our guests to enjoy all activities and facilities of Kimble County Texas, I hereby release the KCCofC, their agents, employees, and volunteers from all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, or judgements, which I ever had, now have, or may have in the future or which my heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns may have, or claim to have against the KCCofC, their agents, employees, and volunteers, arising out of or in any way connected with the 5th Annual Kimble County Cook Off & Kow Kick Family Festival, for all personal injuries known or unknown, property damages, or claims of wrongful death, caused by the acts, omissions, or negligence of the KCCofC, their agents, employees, and volunteers. I further agree to hold harmless the KCCofC, their agents, employees, and volunteers from all claims, demands, suits, causes of action or judgements which I, my spouse, my children, my relatives, and/or my guests ever had, now have, or may have in the future or which my heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns may have, or claim to have against the KCCofC, their agents, employees, and volunteers, arising out of or in any way connected with the 5th Annual Kimble County Cook Off & Kow Kick Family Festival, Kimble County, TX, for all personal injuries known or unknown, property damages, acts, omissions, or negligence of the KCCofC, their agents, employees, and volunteers.

I have read and executed this document with full knowledge of its significance.

Signature	Date	2019
Signature	Date	2019

PLEASE RETURN REGISTRATION TO CHAMBER, 402 MAIN, JUNCTION, TX 76849

FOR MORE INFORMATION:
Contact Connie or Teresa at the Chamber
325.446.3190 • junctiontx@cebridge.net www.JunctionTexas.net